OP \$40.00 6077362

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM626369 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENTEFFECTIVE DATE:12/05/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jonathan Robles		02/15/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Variance Magazine, LLC		
Street Address:	1611 S. Utica Ave., #105		
City:	Tulsa		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	74104		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6077362	VARIANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6154690451

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6154690451

Email: kevin@trust-tree.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin P. Hartley

Address Line 1: 798 Berry Road, #41400

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Kevin P. HartleySIGNATURE:/Kevin P. Hartley/DATE SIGNED:02/15/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=VARIANCE Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007193 FRAME: 0085

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jonathan Robles DBA Variance Magazine, an individual with an address of 1611 S. Utica Ave., #105, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74104 (the "Assignor") adopted and owns the VARIANCE service mark ("the Mark") for entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring photographic, video, audio and prose presentations featuring music recordings, performances, audio-visual works, and popular culture; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the services identified therein, Registration No. 6,077,362, registered on June 16, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Variance Magazine, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company, with an address of 1611 S. Utica Ave., #105, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74104 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, *munc pro tunc* as of December 5, 2016, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

Dated: February 15, 2021

RECORDED: 02/15/2021

JONATHAN ROBLES

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007193 FRAME: 0086